
HOPTON WAFERS PARISH COUNCIL 
 

 

MEETING DATES AND VENUES 
 

2023-24 
 

 

Date of Meeting Venue 

Monday 12th June 2023 Hopton Wafers Village Hall 

Monday 10th July 2023 Doddington Village Hall 

Monday 14th August 2023 Hopton Wafers Village Hall 

Monday 11th September 2023 Doddington Village Hall 

Monday 9th October 2023 Hopton Wafers Village Hall 
Monday 13th November 2023 Doddington Village Hall 

Monday 11th December 2023 Hopton Wafers Village Hall 

Monday 8th January 2024 Doddington Village Hall 

Monday 12th February 2024 Hopton Wafers Village Hall 

Monday 11th March 2024 Doddington Village Hall 

Monday 8th April 2024 Hopton Wafers Village Hall 

Monday 13th May 2024 Doddington Village Hall 
                                                                                                        
 

Monthly meetings of the Parish Council are usually held on the second Monday of each 
month as detailed above.  Meetings commence at 7pm.  Date, time or venue may change 
due to exceptional circumstances so please check notices or contact the Clerk for 
confirmation. Meeting notices are placed on Notice Boards around the parish and on our 
web-site.    We hold the meetings at the Village Halls on a rota basis, subject to availability, 
to encourage parishioners to attend. Additional Committee meetings or Working Group 
meetings may be arranged as required.  Members of the public and press are welcome to 
attend any Parish Council meeting.  Parishioners are invited to participate at Parish Council 
meetings during the Public Participation Session.   
 
 
Sue Jones 
Parish Clerk 
Hopton Wafers Parish Council 
 
e-mail: clerk@hoptonwafersparishcouncil.org.uk 
Tel:  01584 890375 
 
15th May 2023 


